2/20/2019

t IMPLEMENTATION OF AN ELECTRIC
[ 1 ADVANCED METER SYSTEM AND METER DATA
JC S\ B MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - UPDATE

CITY OF

RIVERSIDE

Riverside Public Utilities

City Councll
March 12, 2019

RiversideCA.gov

BACKGROUND - UTILITY 2.0

Directly influence customer experience and provide
CUSTOMER'FOC USED customer interaction

1. Customer Information System (CIS) 3. Interactive Voice Response (IVR)
2. Customer Relationship Management (CRM) 4. Customer Web Portal (CWP)

lN FORMAT|°N BASED Provide decision and analysis, data management and
o process implementation (primarily large databases)
5. Asset Management System (AMS) 8. Geographic Information System (GIS)

6. Work Management System (WMS) 9. Mobile Applications (Mobile Apps)
7. Warehouse Inventory System (WIS) 10. Operational Data Management System (ODMS)

Provide real-time operation and control of water and
OPERATIONAL energy delivery systems

11. Network Communications System (NCS) 16. Distribution Automation (DA)
i io (LMR) 17. Substation Automation (SA)

13. Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) ] 18. Outage Management System (OMS)

14. Meter Data Management System (MDMS) 19. Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA)
15. Automatic Vehicle Location (AVL) and Advanced Distribution Management System
(ADMS)

OTHER Additional projects identified after Strategic Technology
Plan was issued

20. Dark Fiber 22. LED Street Lights
21. Talent Management System

CYBER SECURITY




2/20/2019

ADVANCED METERING INFRASTRUCTURE

WHAT IS IT?

1. AMlis a system of:
a. smart meters

- o
Ll UTILITY L 2L

b. communications networks ST

= LT
:

E EE
c. data management

2. It allows two-way communication
between a customer’'s meter and
the utility. The system transmits
near real-time information about
water and energy usage.

'JA‘ 3

RiVERSIDE RiversideCA.gov

CONSULTANT SUPPORT

June 2017 — RPU’s Board of Public
Utilities approved Professional
Services Agreement with Utiliworks
Consulting for AMI project
planning through full
implementation.

System Integration  Installation
Requirements Plan

‘Project Execution lnvencory
Phan Management

Dale Pennington, President & CEO




2/20/2019

PROGRAM GUIDING PRINCIPLES
1. Maximize current investment in existing meters.

2. Install new AMI meters and collectors to gather data
from existing meters.

3. Project designed with two critical components,
operational improvement & customer benefits.

4. Project completed in steps to allow test phases and
corrections before full implementation.

RiversideCA.gov

PHASED APPROACH

1. Phase 1 Proof-of-Concept
flﬁSmartMeter

a. 100 AMI meters / A 12:34:56
2. Phase 2 Expansion D ]_ 2 3 a‘kluh
56789
a. 1,000 AMI meters SIE®e A

3. Phase 3 Full Implementation L

a. 25,000 AMI meters

RiversideCA.gov




2/20/2019

CURRENT METERING PROCESS

72)
et
CIS
MVRS Billing
3\ Determlnants
<3 Unlicensed 900 File download/
MHz ISM Band upload

Handheld
device

RiversideCA.gov

FUTURE METERING WITH AMI

@ = Legacy
@ @ Meters
R4

MDMS CIs

AII Data Bllllng Data .E
.E Q %%
Collector/ Head-End Oé" ’%’o
Access Point 7 %%
System

Customer Web Portal
Customer Service Portal

(=
=

Operations Portal




2/20/2019

AMI Systems are the Foundation for
Improved Utility Asset Management
and a New Era of Customer

Engagement and Responsiveness

RiversideCA.gov

ADDRESSING THE COMMUNITY

1. Communicating Benefits

Customer Portal

Minimizing perceived Health Concerns
Radio Frequencies dispelling the myths

Privacy and Security Concerns

o O LD

Personal information protection

RiversideCA.gov




2/20/2019

OVERALL BENEFITS

s

OPERATIONS

RiversideCA.gov

CUSTOMER ENGAGEMENT & BENEFITS

1. Notify customer of anomalies (high usage, voltage
issues, etc.)

2. Potentially new multiple payment options that better
fit the community served (balanced budget billing,
prepay, flex payment scheduling, etc.)

3. Reduced outage time

4. Automatic customer event notification (reduces
customer call in’s)

RiversideCA.gov




2/20/2019

CUSTOMER ENGAGEMENT & BENEFITS (cont.)

5. Cost/usage monitoring and self administration
(customer sets parameters)

6. Usage in conjunction with environmental conditions
and historical comparison

/. Opportunity for variable rate structures for customer
savings

8. Ability for demand side management and cost
benefits to customers

RiversideCA.gov

CUSTOMER ENGAGEMENT & BENEFITS (cont.)

9. Overall cost reduction for customers by better
monitoring

10.Increased safety (high voltage, hot sockets, no on
premises meter reading)

11.Reduced time spent with negative interaction with
the utility

12.Lower city energy expenses (dashboard & asset
monitoring)

RiversideCA.gov




2/20/2019

IMPROVED UTILITY ASSET MANAGEMENT

1. Energy loss reductions between 2-4%

2. Immediate nofification of system outages (no need
for customer callin’s)

3. Outage reduction time of approximately 30% (Dept.
of Energy saving =$200 per connection)

4. Utility Green Initiative — CO2 vehicle reduction
(reading, shut off's, outage identification)

RiversideCA.gov

IMPROVED UTILITY ASSET MANAGEMENT (cont)

5. Equipment protection and rightsizing (reduced
outages and equipment failure)

6. Significant theft reduction

/. Increased system stability with solar installation and
electric vehicles

8. Reduced customer complaints/calls 30-70%

9. Voltage optimization and cost/supply management
(Duke Energy and Alabama Power Co.)

rj; 16
RIVERSIDE

RiversideCA.gov




2/20/2019

CUSTOMER PORTAL

1. Accessed through the existing
customer web portal

2. Provides graphs and charts with
consumption information and
trends

3. Noftifications and alerts

4. Available via cell phone
application

RiVERSIDE RiversideCA.gov

HEALTH AND SAFETY

The FCC, American Cancer Society and the World Health
Organization have published research studies indicating there is NO
EVIDENCE that advanced meters pose a health risk.

99% of RPU’s meters are already “smart meters” —

8.7 times 10 times 20 times 67 times 313 times 8,000 times 12,667 times
greater greater greater greater greater greater greater
‘<@<‘A’<n‘u<| < <Q <[]
Smart Natural Natural RF Wi-Fi Microwave Cordless Cell
Meter RF from RCIdIO from the Signal Phone Phone
the Earth  and Cell Human Next Next to
Towers Body to Your Your
Head Head
rt 18
A

RiVERSIDE RiversideCA.gov



2/20/2019

PRIVACY AND SECURITY

1. Encryption and other cyber best practices are used
to keep your information safe

2. All vendors involved are required to comply to
several security guidelines set by the FCC

3. No personably identifiable information is delivered
over the radio network

RiversideCA.gov

ESTIMATED TIMELINE
TASK ESTIMATED DATE
Phase 1 - Proof-of-Concept February - July 2019
Phase 2 - Expansion July — December 2019
Phase 3 - Full Implementation January - December 2020

RiversideCA.gov

10



2/20/2019

COSTS AND BENEFITS

Category 18/19

S0 _ S0

TOTALS:

$660,000 ,294

03/

Return-on-Investment (ROI):
+ Payback period of under 5 years
+  34.5 million in savings over 10 years

RIVERSIDE

RiversideCA.gov

19/20 20/21 21/22 22/23 TOTAL
Tantalus AMI System $140,000 $7,127,644 $7,267,644
SmartWorks MDMS 547,918 $595,732 $319,697| $395,665 $395,665| 51,754,677
Innovation & Technology Labor $50,000 $230,000 $20,000 S0 S0 $300,000
3rd Party Integrations (i.e. CIS) $100,000 $275,000 S0 S0 S0 $375,000
Meter Test, IT and other Equipment $150,000 $100,000 S0 S0 S0[  $250,000
Customer Engagement Campaign $150,000 $150,000 S0 S0 $0|  $300,000
Contingency $22,082 $77,918 $835,000 $935,000

&1 Q79 27
211,164,534

'L}‘ 21

1

RECOMMENDATION

That the City Council receive and file this project update
for implementation of an Electric Advanced Meter
System and Meter Data Management System.

E‘l‘ 22

RiVERSIDE RiversideCA.gov

11



2/20/2019

BACK-UP TECHNICAL MATERIALS

RiversideCA.gov

METER DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

An MDMS validates, estimates and edits the meter
data to ensure the data is accurately transferred to
the Customer Information System (CIS) for billing.

c—’ §0 —’

MDMS Customer Information Billing
System (CIS)

24

RiversideCA.gov

12



2/20/2019

1.

PHASE ONE - WILL IT WORK?

100+ electric AMI meters

Data collectors . ...

12:34:56

Place in all 7 wards -‘
D ]. 234th !

Business and Residential Customers 56789

NG 0 G5

We b_ bO se d AMI| an d MD MS IlIIIHII\I\\I\I!Jyll}illllllllﬁ!lllllll\IIHII\III

System integration

RiversideCA.gov

1.

PHASE TWO - EXPANSION

Install all network devices

2. Install 1,000 meters

3. Additional system integration

4. Configure data flows and portals (Customer, Customer

5. Continue testing promised benefits and functionality

Service, Electric Operations, Electric Engineering)

RiversideCA.gov

13



2/20/2019

PHASE 3 - FULL IMPLEMENTATION

1. 25,000 AMI meters installed to create a full AMI
network

a. 11,000 Commercial and Industrial
b. 14,000 residential
c. Collecting data from all “ERT" meters
2. Fully automated meter reading process

3. Remaining existing electric meters to be replaced
based on life cycle, as budgeted in future years

RiversideCA.gov

REQUIRED EQUIPMENT

1. AMI
a. 25,000 electric AMI meters
b. Communication devices
c. Hosted software solution
d. Related equipment (such as meter test devices)

2. MDMS
a. Hosted software solution
b. Integration with CIS and other systems
. Related equipment (such as firewalls) ”e

RiversideCA.gov

14



2/20/2019

PROGRAM COMMUNICATIONS

1. Letter to customers

2. Door hanger for service when required
3. Web page

4. 311 support

5. Social media

6. Videos

RiversideCA.gov

15



